705000093297

(Re	equestor's Name)	<u> </u>
(Address)		
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e#)
PICK-UP		
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
Office Use Only		

ŧ



16/30/05--01021--016 **78.75

05 JUN 30 PM 1: 1.2

J. Shivers JUN 3 0 201

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: <u>AMERICAN STUDENT LOAN CORPOR</u> (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - <u>MUST INCLU</u>

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

DOUGLAS LANG Name (Printed or typed) FROM: 05 JUN 30 PH 1:43 49+h St. N. #412 Address Pinellas Pack FL City. State & Zip

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

727-528-9829 Daytime Telephone number

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

AMERICAN STUDENT LOAN CORPORATION

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is:

8800 49TH STREET N., SUITE #412, PINELLAS PARK, FL 33782

05 JUN 30 PM 1:43

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

To engage in the active marketing and issuing of Federally Guaranteed Stafford and PLUS student loans to students of colleges and universities across the country. The marketing will consist of mail solicitation, internet solicitation, and direct face-to-face solicitation.

The foregoing purposes and activities will be interpreted as examples only and not as limitations, and nothing therein shall be deemed as prohibiting the corporation from extending its activities to any related or otherwise permissible lawful business purposes which may become necessary, profitable or desirable for the furtherance of the corporate objectives expressed above.

ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is:

300 Shares

<u>ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS</u>

The names and addresses:

Vincent Lawrence 1714 Lakewood Dr. S St. Petersburg, Fl 33712

Douglas Lang 2971 Wentworth Way Tarpon Springs, Fl 34688

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Douglas Lang 2971 Wentworth Way Tarpon Springs, F1 34688

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Vincent Lawrence 1714 Lakewood Dr. S. St. Petersburg, Fl 33712 JUN 30

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Signature Registered Agent

Signature/Incorporator

<u>6/24/05</u> Date 6/24/05